

ACTIVITY FIGURES OF TUNIS RE

Fourth quarter 2023

PREMIUMS

TND

	BRANCH	TM4 2022	4th quarter 2023	As at31/12/2022	As at31/12/2023	Year 2022
Acceptance	Fire	13 431 807	14 645 940	69 041 844	73 225 230	67 432 490
	Acc & Misc	5 439 211	8 916 439	27 663 685	39 069 770	30 428 059
	Technical Risks	5 984 131	8 127 014	21 925 296	27 459 246	22 997 285
	Marine & Energy	4 507 372	5 259 671	26 053 868	28 277 994	26 912 409
	Aviation	18 729 372	18 049 900	19 782 776	16 588 481	19 844 772
	Total Non Life	48 091 892	54 998 963	164 467 469	184 620 721	167 615 015
	Life	1 950 968	2 514 540	8 390 361	9 215 781	9 887 346
	Retakaful Activity	4 433 360	4 725 563	16 850 667	19 835 456	17 836 543
	TOTAL	54 476 219	62 239 067	189 708 497	213 671 958	195 338 904
Retrocession	Fire	2 197 409	3 251 685	17 460 927	21 095 513	19 080 360
	Acc & Misc	431 274	443 888	1 854 194	2 093 635	1 848 313
	Technical Risks	2 494 754	2 349 263	8 842 103	9 785 596	8 737 559
	Marine & Energy	449 136	505 137	6 948 075	7 299 798	6 961 961
	Aviation	18 469 437	18 056 770	18 953 738	15 586 692	19 191 798
	Total Non Life	24 042 010	24 606 742	54 059 037	55 861 234	55 819 991
	Life	45 373	43 448	176 648	176 651	196 957
	Retakaful Activity	549 015	464 585	2 008 606	2 342 720	2 021 698
	TOTAL	24 636 398	25 114 775	56 244 290	58 380 605	58 038 647
	NET	29 839 821	37 124 292	133 464 207	155 291 353	137 300 257

ACQUISITION COSTS

TND

	BRANCH	TM4 2022	4th quarter 2023	As at31/12/2022	As at31/12/2023	Year 2022
Acceptance	Fire	3 432 651	3 585 060	18 613 794	19 901 171	18 532 386
	Acc & Misc	701 616	983 658	4 204 288	5 400 677	4 587 574
	Technical Risks	1 373 808	1 790 698	6 347 351	7 706 912	6 601 884
	Marine & Energy	1 228 306	1 480 837	5 601 786	6 540 777	6 295 241
	Aviation	-17 783	-49 144	136 600	206 340	159 561
	Total Non Life	6 718 599	7 791 109	34 903 819	39 755 877	36 176 646
	Life	466 101	225 938	2 816 078	3 076 794	3 502 228
	Retakaful Activity	1 156 718	1 083 686	4 289 069	5 138 046	4 477 559
	TOTAL	8 341 418	9 100 732	42 008 966	47 970 717	44 156 432
Retrocession	Fire	136 050	-134 914	2 098 064	1 556 831	2 027 130
	Acc & Misc	125 338	93 289	513 838	503 433	475 451
	Technical Risks	338 115	435 489	2 040 741	2 158 701	1 906 061
	Marine & Energy	26 946	46 942	116 127	181 157	91 431
	Aviation	23 720	24 930	76 716	97 970	76 673
	Total Non Life	650 169	465 736	4 845 485	4 498 093	4 576 747
	Life	0	0	0	0	0
	Retakaful Activity	35 261	21 612	97 225	72 650	98 379
	TOTAL	685 430	487 348	4 942 711	4 570 743	4 675 127
	NET	7 655 988	8 613 384	37 066 255	43 399 974	39 481 305

INCURRED LOSSES

TND

	BRANCH	TM4 2022	4th quarter 2023	As at31/12/2022	As at31/12/2023	Year 2022
Acceptance	Fire	4 200 064	14 658 511	38 601 131	70 936 447	21 899 399
	Acc & Misc	5 145 522	7 068 768	16 301 601	21 523 569	16 648 368
	Technical Risks	2 211 696	1 572 739	9 457 955	10 848 812	9 985 743
	Marine & Energy	3 294 262	1 174 698	15 777 130	14 580 138	15 079 278
	Aviation	2 767 802	6 609 198	4 665 896	7 938 248	3 085 699
	Total Non Life	17 619 347	31 083 914	84 803 713	125 827 214	66 698 487
	Life	440 383	502 953	2 354 330	1 798 101	5 271 624
	Retakaful Activity	2 684 712	624 698	8 718 184	14 319 007	8 812 211
	TOTAL	20 744 442	32 211 565	95 876 226	141 944 322	80 782 322
Retrocession	Fire	-4 890 040	2 169 089	7 088 579	36 791 764	989 382
	Acc & Misc	1 471 405	689 366	2 322 900	1 704 288	1 858 751
	Technical Risks	586 097	1 395 911	2 355 520	3 821 005	2 171 191
	Marine & Energy	1 201 858	-260 996	5 705 279	4 524 693	4 728 278
	Aviation	3 168 404	6 387 158	4 159 085	7 053 239	2 451 105
	Total Non Life	1 537 723	10 380 529	21 631 362	53 894 990	12 198 707
	Life	7 733	0	7 733	0	7 733
	Retakaful Activity	-178 869	-315 138	734 493	1 977 339	407 101
	TOTAL	1 366 587	10 065 392	22 373 588	55 872 329	12 613 541
	NET	19 377 855	22 146 173	73 502 638	86 071 993	68 168 781

FINANCIAL INCOME

TND

	BRANCH	TM4 2022	4th quarter 2023	As at31/12/2022	As at31/12/2023	Year 2022
	Ordinary financial product	6 522 790	7 051 430	25 910 978	27 895 786	26 012 696
	Financial Income Retakaful	168 100	187 782	639 005	686 676	589 793
	TOTAL	6 690 890	7 239 212	26 549 983	28 582 462	26 602 490